504430266 06/26/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DREW AARON JETT	02/21/2017
DONALD WAYNE NICHOLAS	02/21/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15273901	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 516-901-7027

**Email:** wmdocket@wissingmiller.com

Correspondent Name: WISSING MILLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 27TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117-0094US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRIMM
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grimm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=117-0094US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=117-0094US-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504430266 REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, We the undersigned,

Drew Aaron Jett, residing at 1563 Classen Drive, Belleville, IL, 62220, US Donald Wayne Nicholas, residing at 995 Lakeview Drive, Staunton, IL, 62088, US

HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey to Hubbell Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation having a principle place of business at 40 Waterview Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in United States patent application entitled:

UNIVERSAL POLE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING AN ENCLOSURE TO A POLE

Wwhich was filed as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/273,901 on September 23, 2016;

and in and to said application and all regular, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; and

Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0820 regular, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

The undersigned hereby grant(s) registered practitioners of the firm of Wissing Miller LLP of 1325 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	1 1 X	1	/
Inventor 1:	- 171 Ber	3 F	- A - 12
********** X '		4	alderen Harrison

Drew Aaron Jeff

Inventor 2

Donald Wayne Nicholas

Date: 2/21/17

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0821